domiciled in Barbados. The other fund is the Development

Fund. Only shares in the Value Fund are on offer in this

Invitation. The existing shares in the Value Fund are listed on

the Barbados Stock Exchange (BSE) and the Trinidad and

Tobago Stock Exchange (TTSE). However, Eppley is seeking to

cross-list shares on the JSE while simultaneously raising capital

to fund its growth and diversification strategy.

If the invitation offer is successful and the company is able to sell all the shares on offer, then these new

shares would comprise 64% of the outstanding shares in the Value Fund. Proceeds from the invitation

will be used to: repay a Bridge Loan, purchase tenanted commercial properties in Jamaica and

Barbados, and fund future purchases currently in the pipeline. Fees and expenses associated with the

invitation will also be covered from the proceeds.

ECPFL’s Value Fund Capital Structure

  Shareholdings Pre-Invitation Shareholdings Post Invitation

Name of Shareholder

Issued Shares
Before Subdivision

of Authorized
Share Capital

% of
Issued
Share

Capital

Number of
Shares After

Opening Date

% of Issued
Share Capital
After Opening

Date

FIRSTCARIBBEAN BARBADOS C1686 AA 5,591,258 10.05 5,591,258 3.62

MASSY (BARBADOS) LTD 5,000,000 8.98 5,000,000 3.24

RBTT TRUST LIMITED - T964C 2,219,615 3.99 2,151,331 1.39

FIRSTCARIBBEAN INT'L BANK A/C#C1191 2,151,331 3.87 2,000,000 1.29

FIRSTCARIBBEAN BARBADOS C1686 CC 1,859,952 3.34 1,859,952 1.2

RBC TRUST (TRINIDAD & TOBAGO) LIMITED - T148 1,387,260 2.49 1,387,260 0.9

RBC TRUST (TRINIDAD & TOBAGO) LIMITED - T426 1,387,258 2.49 1,250,000 0.81

REPUBLIC BANK LIMITED - A/C CT1937 1,250,000 2.25 1,207,150 0.78

FIRSTCARIBBEAN BARBADOS C1577 983,690 1.77 983,690 0.64

REPUBLIC BANK LIMITED - A/C #778 897,750 1.61 897,750 0.58

Other Existing Shareholders 32,924,654 59.16 33,324,377 21.56

General Public 0 0 87,791,350 57.88

Reserved Shareholders 0 0 9,656,807 6.11

Total Ordinary Shares 55,652,768 100 153,100,925 100

2 Segregated Cell Company is a corporate structure in which a single legal entity is comprised of a core and several
cells that have separate assets and liabilities.

Financial Year End September 30th

Stock

Eppley Value

Fund

Offer Price $46.18

LTM FFO per share  $2.57

Price/FFO (vs.

Industry*) 17.9x vs 34.8x

Dividend Yield (vs.

Industry*) 4.4% vs 1.9%

NOI Yield 7.8%

Net Asset Value per

share $46.18

Recommendation BUY

* Industry includes EPPLEY, XFUND and KPREIT

INVITATION Eppley CPFL   June 27, 2019